and maintain a gas underground house line to their single-family residence which has been taken out 
of service by the local utility in the event of a line break or leak caused by normal wear and tear.  The 
Program only covers lines in size up to two inches (2”) in diameter and having a maximum length of 
one hundred twenty-five feet (125’).  The maximum Acri HomeProtector will pay to repair or replace 
a gas underground house line under the Program is $4,000. 

2.​ The Program only covers the active outside gas underground house line spanning from the Customer’s 

gas meter in the yard to the foundation of the Customer’s house and which are in good working order at

[...]

a water service line to their single-family residence which has been taken out of service by the local 
utility in the event of a line break or leak caused by normal wear and tear.  The Program only covers 
lines in size up to one inch (1”) in diameter and having a maximum length of one hundred twenty-five 
feet (125’). The maximum Acri HomeProtector will pay to repair or replace a water service line under 
the Program is $4,000. 

2.​ The Program only covers active water service lines spanning from the Customer’s water meter to the 

water curb box and which are in good working order at the time of Customer’s enrollment.